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LiBERAL ARTS & SCIENCE/GENERAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART I

Hudson Valley Community College
Liberal Arts & Science

HUMANITIES

ARTS100  Survey of Art History I
ARTS 101  Survey of Art History Il

ENGL 160 Introduction to Theater
MUSC 100 Music Appreciation I

MUSC 101 Music Appreciation II
HIST 100 Western Civilization and the World I

HIST 101 Western Civilization and the World I

HIST130  Medieval History
HIST105  Introduction to African American History
PHIL100  Introduction to Philosophy I

PHIL101  Introduction to Phildsophy I
PHIL110  Comparative Religion I

PHIL111  Comparative Religion II

HIST 135  History of the Twentieth Century
HIST 110  Interpretations of American History I
HIST111  Interpretations of American History II
ENGL200 English Literature I

ENGL 202 English Literature II

ENGL 232 Black Literature

ENGL 230 Multicultural Perspectives in Literature
ENGL 234 Native American Literature

ENGL 204 American Literature I

ENGL 206 American Literature Il

ENGL 236 Images of Women in Literature
ENGL 216 Contemporary Novel
ENGL 218 Contemporary Drama

ENGL 210 Short Story
ENGL 212 Poetry
ENGL 151 Creative Writing: Short Fiction

ENGL152 Creative Writing: Poetry and Song
ENGL 214 American Folklore

. Southern Vermont College
General Core

Ar201  Art History (Humanities elective in
General Core)

Ar202  Art History (Humanities elective in
General Core)

Humanities elective in General Core

Mul07 Music Appreciation (Humanities elective in
General Core)

Humanities elective in General Core

Hp206 Western Civilization I (History / Politics
elective in General Core)

Hp207 Western Civilization II (History / Politics
elective in General Core)

History / Politics elective in General Core

History / Politics elective in General Core

Ph200 Philosophy (Philosophy /Ethics elective in
General Core)

Philosophy / Ethics elective in General Core

Ph250 Comparative Religion (Philosophy / Ethics
elective in General Core)

Philosophy / Ethics elective in General Core

History / Politics elective in General Core

History / Politics elective in General Core

History / Politics elective in General Core

En203 British Literature I (Humanities elective in
General Core

En204 British Literature II (Humanities elective in
General Core)

Humanities elective in General Core

Humanities elective in General Core

Humanities elective in General Core

En205 American Literature I (Humanities elective
in General Core

En206 American Literature II (Humanities elective
in General Core)

Humanities elective in General. Core

Humanities elective in General Core

En222 Drama (Humanities elective in
General Core)

Humanities elective in General Core

En223 Poetry (Humanities elective in General Core)

Cw212 Fiction Writing Workshop (Humanities
elective in General Core)

Humanities elective in General Core

Humanities elective in General Core



Hudson Valley Community College
Liberal Arts & Science

SPAN 100  Spanish Language and Culture I
SPAN 101  Spanish Language and Culture II
SPAN 200 Spanish Language and Culture III
SPAN 201  Spanish Language and Culture IV
FREN 100  French Language and Culture I
FREN 101  French Language and Culture II
FREN 200  French Language and Culture III
FREN 201  French Language and Culture IV
GERM 100 German Language and Culture I
GERM 101 = German Language and Culture II
GERM 200 German Language and Culture I1I
GERM 201  German Language and Culture IV
RUSN 100  Russian Language and Culture I
RUSN 101  Russian Language and Culture II
ITAL100  Italian Language and Culture I
ITAL101  TItalian Language and Culture II
JAPN 100  Japanese Language and Culture I
JAPN 101  Japanese Language and Culture II
ENGL 125 Public Speaking
ENGL 104  English Composition II: Writing about Literature
ENGL 101  English Composition I
ENGL 102 English Composition IT
ENGL120 Communications
ENGL 114 = Research and Bibliography
ENGL 156  Creative Writing Workshop
HONR 265 Ideas Past and Present
HONR 275  Foundations of the Modern Tradition

MATHEMATICS
BADM 220 Statistics
MATH 100 Essential of Mathematics II
MATH 110 Intermediate Algebra
MATH 130 Mathematical Structures I
MATH 131 Mathematical Structures II
MATH 150 College Algebra and Trigonometry
MATH 151 Analytic Geometry and Basic Calculus
MATH 140 Mathematical Applications I

- MATH 141 Mathematical Applications II
* MATH160 Pre-Calculus

MATH 187 Mathematical Statistical Analysis
MATH 183 Discrete Mathematics
MATH 175 Calculus with Precalculus I
MATH 176 Calculus with Precalculus II
MATH 180 CalculusI
MATH 190 CalculusIl
MATH 210 CalculusIIl
MATH 220 Differential Equations

SCIENCE
BIOL106  Biology
BIOL150  General Biology I
BIOL151  General Biology II
BIOL270  Anatomy and Physiology I

Southern Vermont College
General Core

Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core
Enl00 Effective Speaking

En102 English Composition II
En101 English Composition I
En102 English Composition II
Enl00 Effective Speaking
Humanities elective in General Core
Humanities elective in General Core

Philosophy / Ethics elective in General Core
Philosophy / Ethics elective in General Core

Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core

Ns102  Biological World (Natural Science elective in

General Core)

Ns102  Biological World (Natural Science elective in

General Core)
Natural Science elective in General Core

Ns235 Anatomy & Physiology I (Natural Science

elective in General Core)

Continued on next page



Hudson Valley Community College
Liberal Arts & Science

BIOL271  Anatomy and Physiology II

BIOL104  Topics in Biology: Environment
BIOL109  Biology of the Human Organism
BIOL230  Intro to Anatomy and Physiology 1

BIOL234  Introto Anatomy and Physiology II

BIOL207  Botany
BIOL190  Biology I

BIOL 191 Biology I
BIOL 215 Environmental Science
CHEM 110 General Chemistry I

CHEM 111 General Chemistry II
CHEM 120 Freshman Chemistry I

CHEM 121 Freshman Chemistry II
CHEM 105 Introductory Chemistry I

CHEM 115 Physiological Chemistry
CHEM 205 Analytical Chemistry
CHEM 210 Organic Chemistry I
CHEM 211 Organic Chemistry II
CHEM 130 Biochemistry
PHYS150  General PhysicsI
PHYS151  General Physics I
PHYS250  General Physics I1I
PHYS251  General Physics IV
PHYS140  Physics1

PHYS141  PhysicsII

PHYS100  Physical Science I
PHYS101  Physical Science II
PHYS145 Introductory Geology

SOCIAL SCIENCES

&

HONR 255 Technological Foundations of Society
POLS105 American National Government

POLS110  State and Local Government
SOCL120  Cultural Diversity in American Society
SOCL130  Anthropology

ECON 100 EconomicsI
SOCL100  Sociology

SOCL 110  Social Problems

SOCL 115  African American Experience
PSYC100  General Psychology

HONR 250 Introduction to Social Inquiry
POLS1 Introduction to Political Science

Southern Vermont College
General Core

Ns236 Anatomy & Physiology II (Natural Science
elective in General Core)

Ev200 Environmental Issues

Natural Science elective in General Core

Ns235 Anatomy & Physiology I (Natural Science
elective in General Core)

Ns236 Anatomy & Physiology II (Natural Science
elective in General Core)

Natural Science elective in General Core

Ns102 Biological World (Natural Science elective in
General Core)

Natural Science elective in General Core

Ev200 Environmental Issues

Ns201 Chemistry (Natural Science elective in
General Core)

Natural Science elective in General Core

Ns201 Chemistry (Natural Science elective in
General Core)

Natural Science elective in General Core

Ns201 Chemistry (Natural Science elective in
General Core)

Natural Science elective in General Core

Natural Science elective in General Core

Natural Science elective in General Core

Natural Science elective in General Core

Natural Science elective in General Core

Natural Science elective in General Core

Natural Science elective in General Core

Natural Science elective in General Core

Natural Science elective in General Core

Natural Science elective in General Core

Natural Science elective in General Core

Natural Science elective in General Core

Natural Science elective in General Core

Natural Science elective in General Core

Social Science elective in General Core

Hp200 Intro to American Politics (History / Politics
elective in General Core)

History / Politics elective in General Core

Social Science elective in General Core

S0150  Anthropology (Soc1al Science elective in
General Core)

Ec200 Macroeconomics

S0100  Sociology (Social Science elective in
General Core)

S0201  Social Problems (Social Science elective in
General Core)

Social Science elective in General Core

Py150 Psychology (Social Science elective in
General Core)

Social Science elective in General Core

History / Politics elective in General Core



GENERAL CORE/LIBERAL ARTS & SCIENCE TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART 11

Southern Vermont College Hudson Valley Community College
General Core

IT151 Introduction to Word Processing
IT152 Introduction to Internet Use and Protocols

IT153 Introduction to Electronic Spreadsheets CISS 101(Microcomputer Application/Develop.)
Ec200 Macroeconomics ECON 100

En100 Effective Speaking ENGL 125, ENGL 120

En101 English Composition I ENGL 101

En102 English Composition I ENGL 104, ENGL 102

Ev200 Environmental Issues BIOL 104, BIOL 215

History or Government elective | HIST 100, HIST 101, HIST 130, HIST 115, HIST 135,

HIST 110, HIST 111, POLS 105, POLS 110, POLS 100

Humanities electives (6 cr) 02008, 02009, ENGL 160, ARTS 105, ARTS 106,
MUSC 100, MUSC 101, ENGL 200, ENGL 202,
ENGL 232, ENGL 230, ENGL 234, ENGL 204,
ENGL 206, ENGL 236, ENGL 216, ENGL 218,
ENGL 210, ENGL 212, ENGL 151, ENGL 152,
ENGL 214, SPAN 100, SPAN 101, SPAN 200,
SPAN 201, FREN 100, FREN 101, FREN 200,
FREN 201, GERM 100, GERM 101, GERM 200,
GERM 201, RUSN 100, RUSN 101, ITAL 100,
ITAL 101, JAPN 100, JAPN 101, ENGL 114,
ENGL 156

Math elective PSYC 275, BADM 220, MATH 100, MATH 110,
MATH 130, MATH 131, MATH 150, MATH 151,
MATH 140, MATH 141, MATH 160, MATH 187,
MATH 183, MATH 175, MATH 176, MATH 180,
MATH 190, MATH 210, MATH 220



Southern Vermont College Hudson Valley Community College

Natural Science elective BIOL 106, BIOL 150, BIOL 151, BIOL 270, BIOL 271,
BIOL 109, BIOL 230, BIOL 234, BIOL 207, BIOL 190,
BIOL 191, CHEM 110, CHEM 111, CHEM 120,
CHEM 121, CHEM 105, CHEM 100, CHEM 115,
CHEM 205, CHEM 210, CHEM 211, CHEM 130,
PHYS 150, PHYS 151, PHYS 250, PHYS 251,
PHYS 140, PHYS 141, PHYS 100, PHYS 101,

PHYS 145

Philosophy / Ethics elective PHIL 100, PHIL 101, PHIL 110, PHIL 111,
HONR 265, HONR 275

Social Science electives (6 cr) HONR 255, SOCL 120, SOCL 130, SOCL 100,

SOCL 110, SOCL 115, PSYC 100, HONR 250,
CRJS 101



BUsINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART |

Hudson Valley Community College
Business - Business Administration (A.S.)

CORE REQUIREMENTS
ENGL 101 English Composition I

ENGL 102 English Composition II

ENGL 104 English Composition II, Writing

ECON 100 Economics I

ECON 101 Economics II

ACTG 110 Financial Accounting

ACTG 111 Managerial Accounting

BADM 110 Legal/Ethical Environment of Business I
BADM 111 Legal/Ethical Environment of Business II
BADM 220 Statistics

BADM 221 Quantitative & Analytical Foundations

OTHER PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS
SOCL 100  Sociology

¢« PSYC100 General Psychology
MKTG 120 Principles of Marketing
MATH 160 Pre-Calculus
MATH 151 Analytic Geometry
MATH 180 CalculusI

PROGRAM ELECTIVES
Computer elective
History elective
Math or Science elective

Restricted English electives

Restricted electives

Southern Vermont College

En101 English Composition I
En102 English Composition II
En102 English Composition II
Ec200 Macroeconomics

Ec201 Microeconomics

Acl01 Financial Accounting
Acl102 Managerial Accounting
Ba201 Business Law 1

Ba202 Business Law II

Ma202 Statistical Methods

General elective

50100 Sociology

Py150 Psychology

Mg207 Marketing

Math elective in General Core
Math elective in General Core

Ma203 Applied Calculus

General elective

General Core requirement (See GeneraL CorE
Transker Acreement) OF General elective
General Core requirement (See GeneraL Core
TRANSFER AGREEMENT) OI' General elective
General Core requirement (See GeneraL Core
Transrer AcreeMent) OF General elective
General Core requirement (See GeneraL CORE
Transrer Acreement) OF General elective



BuUsINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER AGREEMENT -~ PART I

Hudson Valley Community College
Business Administration (A.A.S.)

CORE REQUIREMENTS

ENGL 101 English Composition I
ECON 100 Economics 1
ACTG 110 Financial Accounting
BADM 110 Legal/Ethical Environment of Business I
BADM 111 Legal/Ethical Environment of Business II
BADM 220 Statistics

. Computer elective

PROGRAM ELECTIVES

Business Electives

Accounting:

ACTG 111 Managerial Accounting
All other Accounting courses

Business Administration:

BADM 100 Business Concepts and Applications
BADM 200 Business Communications

BADM 207 Organization and Management

All other Business Administration courses

Computer Information Systems courses:

CISS100  Fundamentals of Information Processing
CISS250  Introduction to Database Mgmt Systems
CISS220  Web Page Design and Development
CISS221  Advanced Web Development

. All other Computer Information Systems courses

Executive Office Assistant courses

Marketing:
MKTG 120 Principles of Marketing

MKTG 200 Advertising

MKTG 212 Human Resource Management
MKTG 214 Principles of Selling

MKTG 216 Small Business Management

Medical Office Assistant courses

Liberal Arts Electives

Southern Vermont College

En101 English Composition I

Ec200 Macroeconomics

Ac101 Financial Accounting

Ba201 Business Law 1

Ba202 Business Law Il

Ma202 Statistical Methods

See GENERAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Acl02 Managerial Accounting
General elective

Bal01 Introduction to Business
En303 Writing for the Professions
Mg201 Management

General elective

[T250 Introduction to Information Technology
IT156 Intro to Database Concepts & Apps
IT155 Intro to Website Design & Development
IT255 Intermediate Web Authoring

General elective

General elective

Mg207 Marketing

Cm304 Advertising -

Mg407 Human Resource Management
General elective

Ba227 Small Business Management

General elective

General Core requirement (See GeNEraL CORE
Transrer Acreement) OF General elective



BusINEss ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART 11

Southern Vermont College Hudson Valley Community College
Business Administration (B.S.)

GENERAL CORE REQUIREMENTS See GENERAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

MAJOR -- BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Professional Core:

Ac101 Financial Accounting ACTG 110

Acl02 Managerial Accounting ACTG 111

Ba201 Business Law | BADM 110

Ba202 Business Law II BADM 111

Ba450 Management Information Systems

Ec201 Microeconomics ECON 101

Ma202 Statistics BADM 220, BADM 221

Ma203 Applied Calculus MATH 151, MATH 175, MATH 176, MATH 180
Mg201 Management BADM 207

Mg303 Financial Management
Mg406 Strategic Management

Required Courses -- Lower Division (choose 2):

Ba227 Small Business Management MKTG 216

En200 Speaking for the Professions BADM 200

Mg204 Supervision

Mg207 Marketing MKTG 120

Required Courses -- 300-1evel (choose 3): ~

Ba351 Electronic Commerce MKTG 210

En303 Writing for the Professions BADM 200

Mg302 Labor Relations/Collective Bargaining LABR 185, LABR 190, LABR 210, LABR 215,
LABR 255

Mg317 Introduction to Investment

Required Courses -- 400-level (choose 3)

Mg400 Internship —
Mg402 Management Ethics
Mg407 Human Resources Management MKTG 212
Mg409 Sales Management -

GENERAL ELECTIVES

¥ Atleast 27 credits of the Major requirements must be earned in courses numbered at the 300- level or above.



ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART I

Hudson Valley Community College
Environmental Studies (A.S.)

CURRICULUM REQUIREMENTS

ENGL 101 English Composition I
ENGL 102 English Composition II
BIOL 106 Biology

BIOL 150  General Biology I
BIOL 151 General Biology 11

BIOL 207 Botany

BIOL 102  Orientation to Environmental Studies

BIOL 210  Ecology

BIOL 215 Environmental Science
CHEM 110 General Chemistry I
CHEM 105 Introductory Chemistry
CHEM 111 General Chemistry II

MATH 150 College Algebra and Trigonometry

PHYS 145 Introductory Geology
PHYS 146  Evolution of the Earth

Lab Science electives
BIOL 206  Field Biology

BIOL 121  Vertebrate Zoology
BIOL 290  General Microbiology
CHEM 205 Analytical Chemistry
PHYS 140 Physics1

Restricted & Social Science/ Humanities electives

Southern Vermont College

En101 English Composition I
En102 English Composition I
Ns102 Biological World
Ns102 Biological World

Ns elective in Major

Ns elective in Major

General elective

Ns200 Ecology

Ev200 Environmental Issues
Ns201 Chemistry

Ns201 Chemistry

Ns elective in Major

General Core requirement (See GENERAL CORE TRANSFER
Acreement) or General elective

Ns101 Physical World

Ns101 Physical World

Ns elective in Major
N elective in Major
Ns240 Microbiology (Ns elective in Major)
Ns elective in Major
Ns elective in Major

General Core requirement (See GENERaL CORE TRANSFER
Acreement) Or General elective



ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART 11
Southern Vermont College Hudson Valley Community College
Environmental Studies (B.S.)
GENERAL CORE REQUIREMENTS See GENERAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT
MAJOR -- ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES
Required Courses:

Ev102 Natural Resource Conservation

Ev403 Senior Thesis

Ma202 Statistical Methods MATH 187

Ns102 Biological World BIOL 106, BIOL 150
Ns200 Ecology BIOL 210

Ns201 Chemistry | CHEM 110, CHEM 105

Ns206 Cartography

Other Required Courses (choose one):
Ev303 Environmental Law

Ev404 Environmental Planning
Ev405 Environmental Policy & Politics

Other Required Courses (choose one):
Ns305 Aquatic Biology

Ns310 Forest Ecology -

Ns315 Wildlife Biology -

Additional Natural Science electives (choose 3) BIOL 151, BIOL 121, BIOL 290, BIOL 207,
CHEM 111, CHEM 205, PHYS 140, PHYS 145,
PHYS 146

MINOR REQUIREMENTS (see Catalogue)

GENERAL ELECTIVES

*  Atleast 10 credits in the Major must be earned in courses numbered at the 300-level or above.



CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART 1

Hudson Valley Community College
Criminal Justice (A.A.S.)

CURRICULUM REQUIREMENTS

ENGL 101 English Composition I
EMGL 102 English Composition II
SOCL 100 Sociology

PSYC 100 General Psychology

CRJS 245 Forensic Evidence

CRJS101 Intro to Law Enforce & Criminal Justice

CRJS180 Criminal LawI
CRJS181 Criminal Law II

CRJS255 Introduction to Juvenile Delinquency

CRJS265 Correctional Services

CRJS150 Principles of Criminal Investigations
CRJS250 Criminology

CRJS205 Criminal Justice and the Community
CRJS 260 Criminal Justice Administration
PADM 100 Intro to Public Administration

Free electives

Math elective

Science elective
Social Science elective

SOCL 110 Social Problems

All other Social Science courses

Southern Vermont College

En101 English Composition I

En102 English Composition II

S0100 Sociology

Py150 Psychology

Cj208 Evidence and Court Procedures
Cj101 Introduction to Criminal Justice
Cj203 Criminal Law

Cj elective in Major or General elective

Cj304 Juvenile Justice (Cj elective in Major or
General elective)

Cj106 Introduction to Corrections

Cj301 Criminal Investigations

Cj207 Criminology

Cj204 Police Community Relations

Cj201 Police Organization and Management
General elective

General Core requirement (See GENERAL CORE TRANSFER
Acreement) Oor General elective

General Core requirement (See GEneraL Core TRANSFER
Acreement) or General elective

General Core requirement (See GeneraL CORE TRANSFER
Acreement) or General elective

S0201 Social Problems

General Core requirement (See GeNeratL CORE TRANSFER
Acreement) Or General elective



CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART 11

Southern Vermont College Hudson Valley Community College
Criminal Justice (B.S.)
GENERAL CORE REQUIREMENTS See GENERAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT
MAJOR -- CRIMINAL JUSTICE
Social Science Core:

S0201 Social Problems SOCL 110, HUSV 100

S0202 Global Issues

S0250 Race, Ethnicity, Gender, Class SOCL 120
S0421 Research Methods
S0480 Senior Seminar in Social Science

Criminal ]uétice Requirements:

Cj101 Introduction to Criminal Justice CRJS 101
Cj201 Police Organization and Management CRJS 260
Cj203 Criminal Law CRJS 180
(207  Criminology CRJS 250
Cj301 Criminal Investigation CRJS 150

Cj401 Constitutional Issues
Cj410 Practicum and Seminar I
Cj411 Practicum and Seminar II

Gj Cj elective CRJS 245, CRJS 181, CRJS 255, CRJS 265,

CRJS 205, CRJS 260

Cj_  GCjelective (at 300 or 400 level)
MINOR OR CONCENTRATION REQUIREMENTS (see Catalogue)
GENERAL ELECTIVES

*  Atleast 18 credits of the Program Requirements must be earned in courses numbered at the 300-level or
above.



HuMAN SERVICES TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART |

Hudson Valley Community College
Human Services (A.A.S.)

CURRICULUM REQUIREMENTS

ENGL 101

ENGL 102

ENGL 104

SOCL 100

PSYC 100

BIOL 104

HUSV 250

HUSV 251

HUSV 105

HUSV 200

HUSV 120

HUSV 125

HUSV 205

HUSV 110

HUSV 100

HUSV 115

PSYC 210

Electives

English Composition I

English Composition IT

English Comp II: Writing about Lit
Sociology '

General Psychology

Topics in Biology - Environment

'Human Services Practicum I

Human Services Practicum Il
Human Development and the Family
Interviewing & Techs of Communics
Problems of Adolescence

Older Adults & Social Environment

Intro to Social Group Work
Intro to Human Service Skills
Social Service Systems
Perspectives on Disabilities

Abnormal Psychology

En101
En102
En102
So0100
Py150
Ev200

Hs400

Southern Vermont College

English Composition I
English Composition II
English Composition II
Sociology

Psychology
Environmental Issues

Practicum and Seminar (3 cr; the remaining

5 credits become General electives)

General electives

Py203
Hs103

Py307
Py206

Hs403
S0202

S0201

Lifespan Development
Interviewing and Counseling
Issues in Adolescence (General elective)

Psychology of Adulthood & Aging
(General elective)

Group Counseling
Global Issues

Social Problems (only in Major)

General elective

Py402

Abnormal Psychology

General Core requirement (See GeNeraL CORE TRANSFER
Acreement) O General elective



HuMAN SERVICES TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART 11

Southern Vermont College Hudson Valley Community College
Human Services (B.S.)

GENERAL CORE REQUIREMENTS See GENERAL CoRE TRANSEER AGREEMENT
PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

Social Science Core:

S0201 Social Problems SOCL 110, HUSV 100

S0202 Global Issues HUSV 110

S0250 Race, Ethnicity, Gender, Class SOCL 120

So0421 Research Methods
S0480 Senior Seminar in Social Science

Human Services Requirements:
Hs103 Interviewing and Counseling HUSV 200

Hs250 Counseling Individuals and Families

Hs400 Practicum and Seminar I HUSV 250 (3 credits)
Hs401 Practicum and Seminar II

Hs402 Practicum and Seminar I1I

Hs403 Group Counseling HUSV 205
*  Pyl50 Psychology PSYC 100
Py203 Lifespan Development HUSV 105
Py208 Chemical Dependency CDEP 100
Py402 Abnormal Psychology PSYC 210

MINOR OR CONCENTRATION REQUIREMENTS (see Catalogue)

GENERAL ELECTIVES

*  Atleast 18 credits of the Program Requirements must be earned in courses numbered at the 300-level or
above. Students may have to enroll in an additional Hs or Py elective (at the 300-level or higher) to satisfy this -

requirement.



Hudson Valley Community College

CURRICULUM REQUIREMENTS (Humanities

LiBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCE TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART I

Liberal Arts (A.A.)

& Social Science)
ENGL 101 English Composition I

ENGL 102 English Composition II

ENGL 104 English Comp II: Writing about Lit

HIST 100 Western Civ and the World 1

HIST 102 Western Civ and the World 11

Fine Arts elective
Humanities elective
Laboratory Science elective
Literature electives

Mathematics electives

Physical Education electives

Social Science electives

Electives

Southern Vermont College

En101 English Composition I

En102 English Composition II

En102 English Composition I

Hp206 Western Civilization I (History/Politics
elective in General Core OR Social Science
elective in Major)

Hp207 Western Civilization II (History/Politics
elective in General Core OR Social Science
elective in Major)

Humanities elective in Major

Humanities elective in Major

Natural Science elective in General Core OR Major

Humanities elective in General Core OR Major

Math elective in General Core OR Natural Science
elective in Major

General elective
Social Science elective in General Core OR Major
General Core requirement (See GeneraL CORE TRANSFER

Acreement), Humanities/ Natural Science,/Social
Science elective in Major, OR General elective



LiBERAL ARTS TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART 11

Southern Vermont College Hudson Valley Community College
Liberal Arts (B.A. or B.S.)
GENERAL CORE REQUIREMENTS See GENERAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT
PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

36 credits from the three disciplines (no more than

15 credits in any one discipline):

Humanities Subjects:  ARTS, CRFT, ENGL, FREN, GERM,
ITAL, MUSC, PHIL, RUSN, SPAN

Natural Sciences Subjects:  BIOL, CHEM, CISS, CMPT, CSCI,
MATH, PHYS,
Social Sciences Subjects: CDEP, CRJS, ECCE, ECON, HUSV,

PADM, PSYC, SOCL
Capstone course HUSV 250, HUSV 251
MINOR REQUIREMENTS (see Catalogue)
GENERAL ELECTIVES

*  Atleast 21 credits of the Program Requirements and Minor must be earned in courses numbered at the 300
level or above.



NURSING TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART I

Hudson Valley Community College Southern Vermont College
Nursing (A.A.S.)
CURRICULUM REQUIREMENTS

ENG 101 English Composition I En101 English Composition I

ENG 102 English Composition II En102 English Composition II

PSYC 205 Developmental Psychology Py203 Lifespan Development (Py elective in

Major)

PSYC 210 Abnormal Psychology Py402 Abnormal Psychology (General elective

BIOL 205 Microbiology Ns240 Microbiology

BIOL 270  Anatomy and Physiology 1 Ns235 Anatomy and Physiology I

BIOL 271 Anatomy and Physiology II Ns236 Anatomy and Physiology Il

NURS 101 Nursing I Nu211 Holistic Nursing - Foundations

NURS 102 Nursing II Nu212 Holistic Nursing - Health and Illness

NURS 201 Nursing I1I Nu213 Holistic Nursing - Population at Risk

NURS 202 Nursing IV - Nu214 Holistic Nursing - Advanced Concepts
Social Science elective So elective in Major or General elective
Humanities elective Humanities elective in General Core or

General elective



NURSING TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART 11

Southern Vermont College Hudson Valley Community College
Nursing (B.S.)

GENERAL CORE REQUIREMENTS
IT151 Introduction to Word Processing
IT152 Introduction to Internet Use and Protocols

IT153 Introduction to Electronic Spreadsheets CISS 101

Ec200 Macroeconomics ECON 100

En101 English Composition I ENGL 101

En102 English Composition I ENGL 102, ENGL 104

Ev200 Environmental Issues BIOL 104, BIOL 215

Humanities electives See GENERAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Math elective See GENERAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Ma202 Statistical Methods PSYC 275, MATH 187

Philosophy /Ethics elective See GENERAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Py course PSYC 100, PSYC 205, PSYC 210, PSYC 200, PSYC 215
PSYC 220, PSYC 280 .

So course HONR 250, HONR 255, SOCL 100, SOCL 110,
SOCL 120, SOCL 130, SOCL 200, SOCL 205

PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

Ns235 Anatomy and Physiology BIOL 270

Ns236 Anatomy and Physiology II BIOL 271

Ns240 Microbiology BIOL 205

Nu211 Holistic Nursing - Foundations NURS 101

Nu212 Holistic Nursing - Health and Illness NURS 102

Nu213 Holistic Nursing - Population at Risk

NURS 201
Nu214 Holistic Nursing - Advanced Concepts NURS 202
Nu324 Analysis of Nursing Literature
Nu325 Health Assessment and Promotion
Nu326 Community care of Vulnerable Populations
Nu327 Topics in Professional Practice
¢ Nu425 Management of Care
Nu426 Leadership

GENERAL ELECTIVES (9 cr)



